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          Monday 19th June 2023 

 

Dear Parents, 
 
Time is flying towards the end of the year!  School is very busy and so I have included some important dates and 
messages for the coming weeks.  

 
Classes for 2023/2024 
P1  Mrs Jebb  
P2  Mrs Orr  
P3  Mrs Kerr 
P4  Mrs Fox (Mon/Tue) 
  Miss Lowham (Wed/Thu/Fri) 
P5  Mrs Lowham (Mon/Tue) 
  Mrs Hughes (Wed/Thu/Fri) 
P6   Mr Dugan 
P7   Mr Williamson (Monday to Thursday 
  Mr Campbell (Friday) 
    
 
Dates for the Rest of Term 
 
Hoodwinked KS2 Performances 
Friday 23rd June 5:30pm 
Monday 26th June 9:30am 
Tickets are available for £3 each 
 

P7 Leavers Assembly BBQ  
Monday 26th June at 5:30pm 
The cost of the hot-dog is £2 and the cost of the burger is £3. This will be free for all P7 pupils. Tea, coffee and water 
will also be on sale.  

 

The Lost Emerald of Aswan – Show for P1- P7 Pupils 
Friday 23rd June – School Hall  
 

Friday 23rd June – School Reports Friday  
School reports will be issued to all pupils. If you wish to discuss your child’s report, please contact the school to make 
an appointment.  
 

Tuesday 27th June – P5 and P6 Trip to Hillsborough Park 
 

http://www.oldwarrenps.com/


Wednesday 28th June – P6 and P7 Trip to Aquarium 
 
 
 

Breakfast Club 
The Breakfast Club will close on Friday 23rd June.  
 

KS1 After School Club  
The After School Club will close on Thursday 29th June. 
 
We are pleased to confirm that both clubs will re-open at the beginning of the next academic year.  

 
Friday 30th June – Last Day of the Year 
School will close early for all pupils. 
 
 Nursery    11:30am 
 P1 P2 P3   11:45am 
 P4 P5 P6 and P7  12pm  
 
No school meals will be served on the day. 
 

Holiday Dates 23/24 
Please see attached holiday dates for the next academic year.  
 
 
 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Mr S Campbell 
Principal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Old Warren Primary School & Nursery Unit 

Holiday List 2023-2024 

TERM SCHOOL CLOSED  RETURN TO SCHOOL 
 

AUTUMN TERM ONE  Friday 25 August 2023 
(All pupils back) 

Bank Holiday  Monday 28 August 2023 (1 day) Tuesday 29 August 2023 
   

   

Halloween Half Term Monday 30 October 2023 –to- 
Friday 03 November 2023 (5 days) 

Monday 6 November 2023 

   
   

AUTUMN TERM TWO  Monday 6 November 2023 
Christmas / New Year   Monday 25 December 2023 –to- 

Monday 8 January 2024 (10 days) 
Monday 8 January 2024 

   

SPRING TERM ONE  Monday 8 January 2024 

Mid Term  Monday 12 February 2024 –to- 
Friday 16 February 2024 (5 days) 

Monday 19 February 2024 

   
SPRING TERM TWO  Monday 19 February 2024 

Easter Thursday 28 March 2024 to- 
Wednesday 10 April 2024 (10 days) 

Thursday 11 April 2024 

   
   

SUMMER TERM  Thursday 11 April 2024 
May Bank Holiday  Monday 6 May 2024 (1 day) Tuesday 7 May 2024 

Spring Bank Holiday Monday 27 May 2024 (1 day) Tuesday 28 May 2024 

School closes for 
summer  

Friday 28 June 2024  

 
 
Please note the above is subject to change and that further school closure dates will be 
added to the next academic year.  Parents will be notified as soon as possible when 
additional staff training days will take place.    
 


